
COUNTY OF CURRITUCK
Master Fee Schedule

AIRPORT FEES

After Hours Fee - 5:01 PM through 7:59 AM Daily $75 per hour

Concession Fees:
     Aviation Maintenance & Repair Services $75 Annual Fee

     Based Charter Aircraft Travel Services
     Banner Towing Operations $300 Annual Fee
     Crop Dusting $300 Annual Fee
     Flight Lessons/0 Currituck based planes $300 Annual Fee
     Flight Lessons/1 Currituck based plane $150 Annual Fee
     Flight Lessons/2 or more Currituck based planes $75 Annual Fee
     Hang Gliding $7,000 Annual Fee
     Ramp Fee $50 Not waived with fuel purchase
     Rental Car Services $300 Annual Fee

Ground Power Unit (GPU) $50 per hour

Hangar Leases:
     Non-commercial leases $3,000
     Commercial:
            C-2, C-3, C-4 and C-5 $7,200 Annual paid monthly of $600
            C-2, C-3, C-4 and C-5 $6,840
            C-2, C-3, C-4 and C-5 $6,840 Annual if three year lease agreement.  This may be paid by monthly.
            B-1-C & B-2-C $6,000
            B-1-C & B-2-C $5,700 Annual paid once a year in advance
            B-1-C & B-2-C $5,400
            C-1 $8,400 Annual
            C-1 $7,980 Annual paid once a year in advance

            C-1 $7,560

Hangar Late Fee $15

Landing Fee $100
Overnight Fee $75
Single/Multi Piston Tie-down Lease $20 Monthly fee.
Single/Multiple Piston overnight parking $20 Paid after staying more than 5 consecutive days

Tie-down Lease Late Fee $15

ANIMAL SERVICES AND CONTROL

Adoption Fee - Dog $125

 Monthly fee for Hangar payments received after the 10th of the month of rent. 

 Fee waived with 150 gallon fuel purchase. 
 One night fee waived with 150 gallon fuel purchase. 

 Per animal.  Discounts may be authorized by the Shelter Manager or County Manager. 

 Paid once a year in advance. 

 Annual if three year lease agreement.  Paid once a year in advance.  

 Monthly fee for Hangar payments received after the 10th of the month of rent. 

 5% of booked fee, due on 10th of month following end of quarter (Jan 10/Apr 10/Jul 10/Sep 10) 

 Annual/due in monthly payments of $250 

 Annual paid once a year in advance 

 Annual 



   Fuel Tanks Above or Below Grade N/A  $250 per tank 
   HVAC change out (includes all trade permits) $75 $125 
Manufactured Homes $0.40 per sf  $0.50 per sf 

   Trade Permits P M E G (New/Additions) $100 each $150 each/per suite
   Trade Permits P M E G (Alterations/Repair) $50 each $100 each/ per suite
   Solar array $50  base + $0.20 per panel $200  base + $0.20 per panel
   County, State, Federal, Non-profit No fee No fee

Miscellaneous:
   Amusement rides, water slides N/A $500 each ride
   CAMA Minor Permit $100 $119 
   Fire Alarm N/A $100 
   Fire Sprinklers $50 $100 
   Minimum permit fee $50 $100 
   Moving Permit $0.20 per sf $0.20 per sf
Pool/Hot Tub/Spa $150 $250 
   Signs N/A  $100 per sign 
   Temporary Construction Office N/A $100 
   Tents and Membrane Structures Greater than 800 sq ft  $100  $200 per structure 
   Towers $500 each
Wind Turbine $200 each $500 each
Amusement rides, water slides N/A  $500 each ride 
Elevated Industrial Structures N/A $500 each structure
Minimum permit fee $50 $100 

Projects that do not fall within the categories above shall be figured on 
a cost of construction basis as follows:
   $1-$5,000 $50 $100 
   Over $5,000 $10 per $1,000 $20 per $1,000

Inspection Division Fees:
   Re-inspection $75 per trip $75 per trip
   Working without a permit
   Private Schools/Daycare/ABC inspection N/A $100 
   Commercial Exhaust Hoods N/A $100 each
   Generators $100 $200 
Change of Use (Includes new Certificate of Occupancy) $100 
Commercial Pre-application Building Plan Review $100 
Fire Operational/Construction Permit $250 
Emergency Electrical Service Repair $100 $200 
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy $100 $150 for each space
Technology Fee $1 per application $1 per application
Permit Modifications to approved plans (Re-review) $25 $50 
   Home Occupations $50 NA

Planning Division Fees:
   Administrative Adjustment $200 $200 
   Clear-Cut Permit $50 $50 

 Greater of $50                 or 25% of Greater of $100 or 25% of cost



       Southern Outer Banks Water, except Village of Ocean Hill
Water connection - contractor installs No fee

$1,000
Water connection fee > 5/8" inch Actual cost + 20%

$1,000
Water connection fee, 5/8" inch irrigation meter $1,000

Actual cost + 20%
Irrigation meter,  5/8" inch, if existing water meter present to make 
connection (Piggyback) $1,000

      Village of Ocean Hill

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000 per 3 machines
$1,000
$1,000

$700
$1,000
$1,000

The County Manager or designee may authorize discounts for retail sale merchandise and refunds for returns or services that were not provided.

-                

Adopted this on the 21st day of July 2025.

Chairman, S. Paul O'Neal Clerk to the Board, Leeann Walton

Irrigation meter, 5/8" inch, if existing water meter present to make connection (Piggyback)

Village of Ocean Hill Water connection fee, standard 5/8" meter, commercial
Village of Ocean Hill Water connection fee, standard 5/8" meter, hotels/motels per two rooms
Village of Ocean Hill Water connection fee, standard 5/8" meter, laundry
Village of Ocean Hill Water connection fee, standard 5/8" meter, multifamily
Village of Ocean Hill Water connection fee, standard 5/8" meter, restaurants
Village of Ocean Hill Water connection fee, standard 5/8" meter, sewer
Village of Ocean Hill Water connection fee, standard 5/8" meter, single family residential

(condos, cottage courts, apartments) Each habitable unit
per 16 seats or fraction thereof

County staff installs connection
County staff installs connection

County staff installs connection
County staff installs connection
County staff installs connection

Water connection fee, 5/8" inch residential meter

Water connection fee, 5/8" inch fire service meter

Water connection fee > 5/8" inch irrigation meter
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